M
00
54
D
IIIIII
M
00
69

Actuating lever pivot point, (B or C)
Lever code
Basic product type code
   Ratings (electrical load on one throw only)    30 V d.c. (see Note)    125 V a.c. - 50 Hz        220 V a.c. - 50 Hz
Mechanism  – resistive load A   50 mA ... 2 A    5 A        2 A
1.5 N – inductive load A   25 mA ... 1 A (L/R < 5 ms)     2.5 A (cos ϕ > 0.5)        1 A (cos ϕ > 0.5)
Mechanism  – resistive load A   50 mA ... 1.5 A    3 A        1.5 A
0.6 N – inductive load A   25 mA ... 0.75 A (L/R < 5 ms)     1.5 A (cos ϕ > 0.5)        1 A (cos ϕ > 0.5)
Electrical service life cycles   100 000
Dielectric strength (50 Hz - 1 mn)
– between terminals                                 V a.c.   500
– between all terminals and earth (ground) V a.c.   1500
Insulation resistance MΩ   > 100 MΩ under 500 V d.c. (at 23 °C with < 80 % relative humidity
Note: Ratings = 50 mA resistive load and 25 mA inductive load (30V d.c.) for PCB terminal Microswitches ("J" termination)
Electrical characteristics
L...   ....... Accessories Part Number
          (see the follow page)
1   ....... Mechanism 1.5 N
3   ....... Mechanism 0.6 N
S  .......... Solder terminals
E   ......... Quick connect terminals
J   ......... PCB terminals
             (see Description section)
Coding (example)
H  ............ Miniature microswitch
P  ............ Pin actuator
L  ............ Integral lever actuator
H  P  S  3  2  L...
21
 Lever length      P/N Weight